P
0
1
t
Ó
<i>l</i>
8

01 FC:8021

Form	PTO)-1595	(Rev.	07/05)	
OMB	No.	0651-0	0027	(exp. 6/30/2008)	

08-09-2005

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	RCE
Inited	States	Patent	and '	Trademark	Offic

|--|--|

RI 103058032 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Frank Leyshon Name: Healthcare Logistics, Inc. Ronald Funk Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: P.O. Box 25 Execution Date(s) 06/22/2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Circleville Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Ohio Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:43113-0025 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/153,516 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Roger A. Gilcrest, Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co LPA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 165020 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Columbus a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Ohio Zip:43216-5020 Expiration Date Phone Number: 614-462-1055 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 614-462-5135 Authorized User Name Email Address: rgilcrest@szd_com 9. Signature: 8/08/2005 DBYRNE 00000032 11153516 Signature Date

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Gilcrest Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Frank Leyshon, residing at <u>534 N. First St.</u> ,
City of <u>Cambridge</u> , State of <u>Ohio</u> [zip code] <u>43725</u> and Ronald Funk,
residing at 62805 Bennett Ave , City of Cambridge, State of Ohio
[zip code] 43725 ("ASSIGNORS") to Healthcare Logistics, Inc., a corporation of the State of
Ohio, and having an address of P.O. Box 25, Circleville, Ohio 43113-0025 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisional, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefore, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives names. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without

Page 1 of 2

(H0553446.1)

further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the foresaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Frank Leyshon, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF GRASSY

: SS:

Before me personally appeared Frank Leyshon, to me known to be the same person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 22 day of 2005.



MIKE EDWARDS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9-9-06

Notary Public

Ronald Funk, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF One

COUNTY OF Gustos

: SS:

Before me personally appeared Ronald Funk, to me known to be the same person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 22 day of

June , 2005.

FOFOR

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

MIKE EDWARDS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9-9-06 Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016817 FRAME: 0301